VIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 119/2016

NETRAVATI

M UMACHAGI

Petitioner(

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

**VERSUS** 

MALLIKARJUN ADIBATTI

Respondent (

s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. The Advocate, Mr. Ananda Selvam G., appearing

on

www.ecourtsindia.com

behalf of Mr. Gopal B. Sathe, Advocate-on-Record appears for

the sole respondent.

He seeks time to file vakalatnama and

counter affidavit.

Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 12.8.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SIN

GH)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SONALI SAUND Date: 2016.07.13 17:15:50 IST

Reason: